

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ORD	-10:069	Version:	2	Name:	Cleanup ordinance for 2010 budge	et
Туре:	Ordin	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/4/2	010			In control:	Finance & Administration Council	Committee
On agenda:					Final action:	8/17/2010	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2010 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS						
Sponsors:	Finance, Mayor's Office						
Indexes:	Budget amendment						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Summary of Clean-up Ordinance Effects, 2. General Fund Revenues, 3. Fire Department Revised Expenditures, 4. Revised Outside Agencies Budget, 5. Revised Parks Expenditures, 6. Revised Street Dept Budget, 7. Revised Cemetery Fund Budget, 8. Revised Grants Budget, 9. A&P Fund Budget, 10. Fire Truck Fund, 11. Revised Capital Improvements Revenue						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
8/17/2010	2	City Cou	ncil		Pa	assed	Pass
8/10/2010	2	Finance of Committee	& Administr ee	ation	Council Re	ecommended to Council	Pass

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2010 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS WHEREAS, the City Council did, by Ordinance 09:113, adopt a budget for the 2010 fiscal year; and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that an amendment is necessary to provide for appropriations and expenditures not reflected in the original budget, and for technical corrections of previous ordinances;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The 2010 Budget of the City of Jonesboro is amended as detailed in the attached schedules.

SECTION 2: It being necessary for the efficient operation of City government that a budget be adopted, maintained, and amended, now therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance being necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, and safety, shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of August, 2010.